 YJG246G20H
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E773
Rev.1.0,15-Jul-25
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                              200V
● ID                                                8.4A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜246mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS
 YJG246G20H
 2 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E773
Rev.1.0,15-Jul-25
■ Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=250μA,Tj=25℃ 200 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=160V,VGS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - 1
μA
VDS=160V,VGS=0V,Tj=150℃ - - 100
Gate-Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS=±20V,VDS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS160
1 6 0YJG27(V)] TJ
Ee
W* n
BT
/F5 8.16 Tf
1 0 0e.024 re
W34 g
0 G
[(=)] TJ
ET
Q
q
244.0
 YJG246G20H
 3 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E773
Rev.1.0,15-Jul-25
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
5
10
15
20
2 4 6 8 10
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
VDS=10V
Tj=150℃
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics; typical values                            Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics; typical values
0
2
4
6
8
10
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics; typical values                             Figure 4.  Gate Charge; typical values
200
300
400
500
600
700
4 6 8 10
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=2A
Tj=25℃R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs. Gate to Source Voltage; typical values               Figure 6.  Normalized On-Resistance
 YJG246G20H
 4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E773
Rev.1.0,15-Jul-25
150
200
250
300
0 2 4 6 8 10
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
VGS=10V
1
10
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VSD- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃Tj=150℃
VGS=0V
Figure 7.  RDS(on) vs. Drain Current; typical values        Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode;
7
 YJG246G20H
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E773
Rev.1.0,15-Jul-25
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJG246G20H
 6 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E7
 YJG246G20H
 10 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E773
Rev.1.0,15-Jul-25
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design or
otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not designed to be used with